## HONORARY MEMBERSHIP AWARD

## **ELIGIBILITY**

An Honorary Membership shall be given to a person who is not a member of the Indiana Environmental Health Association, but has made a contribution to the betterment of the environment and/or environmental/public health as it relates to the objectives of the Association.

## AWARD

An appropriate certificate signed by the President and Secretary of the Association shall be presented to each Honorary Membership recipient.

Honorary Members shall not be required to pay dues, shall not be entitled to vote or hold office.

Honorary Members may attend meetings of the Association and be accorded the privilege of the floor.

Honorary Members shall receive all publications of the Association.

Honorary Membership Awards shall be presented at the Annual Fall Educational Conference of the Association.